Mounting Plate with rolled edges
for INTERTEC CLASSIC and BASIC Cabinet Series
SD725-2e-Mounting Plate with rolled edges for CLASSIC and BASIC page 1/2
Advantages
Quicker
 Time and cost saving due to simple installation of the
equipped mounting plate in the cabinet through the use

stall accessories and equipment
 One plate for all types (standard  - depth-adjustable  -
installation side by side, see data sheet Sd726-xe)
 Simple retrofitting: by adjusting the angle bracket no
precise preparatory work is required (see detail T)
Safer
 Solid construction as edges are rolled on all four sides
 Edges are folded twice on the height
 Fastening direct to the standard vertical C-rails
Wall Panel
HxW (mm)
Mounting Plate
HxW (mm)
Mounting Plate
Articel-No.
1000 x 600 850 x 550 SMPS-1000.600
1000 x 800 850 x 750 SMPS-1000.800
1000 x 1000 850 x 950 SMPS-1000.1000
1000 x1250* 2x 850 x 550 2x SMPS-1000.600
1250 x 600 1100 x 550 SMPS-1250.600
1250 x 800 1100 x 750 SMPS-1250.800
1250 x 1000 1100 x 950 SMPS-1250.1000
1250 x1250* 2x 1100 x 550 2x SMPS-1250.600
1500 x 600 1350 x 550 SMPS-1500.600
1500 x 800 1350 x 750 SMPS-1500.800
1500 x 1000 1350 x 950 SMPS-1500.1000
1500 x1250* 2x 1350 x 550 2x SMPS-1500.600
1750 x 600 1600 x 550 SMPS-1750.600
1750 x 800 1600 x 750 SMPS-1750.800
1750 x 1000 1600 x 950 SMPS-1750.1000
1750 x1250* 2x 1600 x 550 2x SMPS-1750.600
2000 x 600 1850 x 550 SMPS-2000.600
2000 x 800 1850 x 750 SMPS-2000.800
2000 x 1000 1850 x 950 SMPS-2000.1000
2000 x1250* 2x 1850 x 550 2x SMPS-2000.600
* 2 Wall Panels, ea. W=600mm
1 Mounting Plate with rolled edges
– Standard